

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10916/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2019 in PIL No. 44/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner

VERSUS

SHWETA WAGH & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

Diary No. 15458/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70844/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No. 15468/2019 (IX)

(IA No.70837/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70836/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 30-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Petitioner

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. **
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad And Co, AOR**

**For Respondents/
Applicants**

**Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR**

**Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. (AOR)**

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 6.5.2019.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

** Appearance Slip not received.